
F. 1(357)/Reg Interview/Pt. File IVI2022 

[A] Selection List (of Fresh Candidates): 

Rank 

Obtained. 

An interview was held for the post of Junior Resident Resident (Ad-hoc) in 
SGMH on 20.12.2023 and 21.12.2023 in reference to the advertisement uploaded on 
website of Health Dept., Govt. of Delhi vide no F. 1(357)/Reg Interview/Pt. File 
VI2022/17750-17751 dtd 13.12.2023. The subject wise and category wise details of 
selected candidates are given below: 

a) List of PH category candidates 

1 

Rank 
Obtained. 

1 

2 

4 

1 

3 

2 

a) List of UR Category candidate selected against OBC seat on Adhoc Basis 

Rank 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
SANJAY GANDHI MANGOLPURI, DELHI-83 

PH; 0T|- 27900150, 27900151 
EMAIL- mssgmh@rediffmail.com 

RESULT OF INTERVIEW HELD ON 20.12.2023 and 21.12.2023 
FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR RESIDENT ON AD-HOC BASIS 

Obtained. 

Name of the Candidate 

Md. Aftab Alam 

Name of the Candidate 

Sunny Choudhary 

Nikhil Jain 

Deepak Yadav 

Rakesh Kumar Singh 

|8I19 

Name of the Candidate 

Abhishek Poonia 

Kamal Malik 

Date of Birth 

20.02.1997 

b) List of EWS candidate selected against EWS seat on Adhoc Basis 

Date of Birth 

21.07.1997 

15.05.1995 

20.09.1996 

12.04.1995 

Date of Birth 

Date: a3,12-2023 

29.05.1995 

27.06.1996 



c) List of SC Category candidate selected against SC seat on Adhoc Basis 
Rank 

Obtained. 
1 

2 

3 

Name of the Candidate 
Paras Kumar 
Rishu Kumar 
Gaurav Sarkar 

helrd nn 20 12 2022 R 71 12 0)2 

verification of relevant documents. 

Date of Birth 

19.07.1996 

01.12.1995 
03.12.1994 

*The appointment of the selected candidates will be subjected to the 

* Separate offer of appointment will be issued to the candidates. 
* All the selected candidates are directed to report in Room No. 401 at 10.00 
am on Tuesday 26.12.2023 for further recruitment process. 

(Dr. S.K. Kakran) 
Medical Superintendent 
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