

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI SANJAY GANDHI MANGOLPURI, DELHI-83 PH; 011- 27900150, 27900151 EMAIL- <u>mssgmh@rediffmail.com</u>



F. 1(357)/Reg Interview/Pt. File IV/2022 8/19

Date: 23, 12.2023

RESULT OF INTERVIEW HELD ON 20.12.2023 and 21.12.2023 FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR RESIDENT ON AD-HOC BASIS

An interview was held for the post of Junior Resident Resident (Ad-hoc) in SGMH on 20.12.2023 and 21.12.2023 in reference to the advertisement uploaded on website of Health Deptt., Govt. of Delhi vide no F. 1(357)/Reg Interview/Pt. File IV/2022/17750-17751 dtd 13.12.2023. The subject wise and category wise details of selected candidates are given below:-

[A] Selection List (of Fresh Candidates):

a) List of PH category candidates

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Md. Aftab Alam	20.02.1997

a) List of UR Category candidate selected against OBC seat on Adhoc Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Sunny Choudhary	21.07.1997
2	Nikhil Jain	15.05.1995
3	Deepak Yadav	20.09.1996
4	Rakesh Kumar Singh	12.04.1995

b) List of EWS candidate selected against EWS seat on Adhoc Basis

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Abhishek Poonia	29.05.1995
2	Kamal Malik	27.06.1996

c) List of SC Category candidate selected against SC seat on Adhoc Basis

Devil

Т

Rank Obtained.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth
1	Paras Kumar	Date of Birth
2	Rishu Kumar	19.07.1996
3	Gaurav Sarkar	01.12.1995
	Salay Salka	03.12.1994

* The appointment of the selected candidates will be subjected to the verification of relevant documents.

* Separate offer of appointment will be issued to the candidates.

* All the selected candidates are directed to report in Room No. 401 at 10.00 am on Tuesday 26.12.2023 for further recruitment process.

(caller 22/2/23

(Dr. S.K. Kakran) Medical Superintendent